

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7997/2007

DIWAKAR PRAKASH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE KANT MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to be careful while drafting office report in as much as in the present case. Spare copies are filed on 4th January, 2008 with the process fee.

Office has to issue dasti notice before 27th February, 2008.

List the matter on 24th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar